

## **Match Your Passion with Your Values**

Education + Golf = A Brighter Future for Generations

As you consider the future, you may be thinking about what impact you will make on the next generation. Caring for your family probably ranks at the top of your list along with supporting organizations that match your passions and reflect your values, like the Chi Chi Rodriguez Youth Foundation.

With a little planning, you can make a gift that will have a lasting impact on the Chi Chi Rodriguez Youth Foundation and support your personal and philanthropic goals.

The most popular planned gifts include:

- $\cdot$  Will or trust provisions
- Retirement plan assets
- Full or partial real estate interests
  Charitable remainder trusts and charitable lead trusts
- an assets Charitable remainder trusts and chari
- Insurance policies
   Investment assets

The Chi Chi Rodriguez Youth Foundation is a nonprofit 501(c) 3 organization that helps at-risk youth achieve academic, social, and economic success by keeping them engaged in their education and acquiring practical skills necessary to succeed in life.

Our Foundation operates the Chi Chi Rodriguez Academy and First Tee - Clearwater educational programs. Further, the Foundation oversees the daily operations of the Chi Chi Rodriguez Golf Club and Driving Range businesses, both of which are self-sustainable operations. All proceeds from golf operations support the educational programs.

Your gifts to the Chi Chi Rodriguez Youth Foundation are deductible for Federal Income Tax purposes. Bequests, legacy gifts, and all donations of value are generally exempt from federal estate and gift taxes.

Please reach out to: Mallory Hubbard, <u>mallory@chichi.org</u> | <u>727-726-8829</u>.

Chi Chi Rodriguez Youth Foundation, Inc. 501(c)3 Tax Exempt Identification Number: 59-2017124

Chi Chi Rodriguez Youth Foundation, Inc. 3030 N. McMullen Booth Rd. Clearwater, Fl 33761

(727) 726-8829 www.chichi.org





